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Arizona (United Kingdom) 
Mr. Nick Deane, European Director 
European Office for Arizona 
C/o Ontrac International 
1 Avalon House  
Stileway Business Park 
Lower Strode Road 
Clevedon BS21 6UU 
Tel: +44 (0) 1743 860 309 
+44 (0) 1275 335 911 
Fax: +44 (0) 1275 342 848 
Email: nick.deane@ontracinternational.com  
nick@arizona-europe.com  
Website: www.ontracinternational.com  
 
California (Armenia) 
Dr. Arthur Khachatryan, Director 
California Trade Office in Yerevan 
Ministry of Trade and Economic Development 
5, Mher Mkrtchyan Street 
Yerevan 375010 
Tel: +374 10 589 439 
Fax: +374 10 589 439 
Email: AKhachatryan@armenia.ca.gov 
Website: www.armenia.ca.gov 
 
Florida (United Kingdom and Ireland) 
Ms. Tracey Smith, Director 
Enterprise Florida U.K. & Ireland Office 
Grosvenor Gardens House, Suite 70/71 
35 - 37 Grosvenor Gardens 
London SW1W 0BS 
Tel: +44 (0) 20 7808 6910 
Fax: +44 (0) 20 7821 7966 
Email: efi@edalliance.co.uk, traceysmith@edalliance.co.uk  
Website: www.eflorida.com/uk 
 
Florida (Germany) 
Enterprise Florida, Inc./ Germany 
Im Amerika Haus 
Karolinenplatz 3 
80333 München 
Free Call (Germany only): 0800 000 6916 
Tel: +49 (0)89 9901 3665 
Fax: +49 (0)89 9901 3667 
Email:  Alexander.Bothmann@invest-in-florida.de 
Web:    www.eflorida.com/germany 
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Florida-City of Jackonsville (United Kingdom) 
Ms. Tracey Smith 
Grosvenor Gardens House, Suite 70 
35 - 37 Grosvenor Gardens 
London  SW1W 0BS 
Tel: +44 (0) 20 7808 6910 
Fax: +44 (0) 20 7821 7966 
Email: traceysmith@edalliance.co.uk, efi@edalliance.co.uk (general mail box) 
 
 
Georgia (United Kingdom and Ireland) 
Mr. Mike Harling, Director 
State of Georgia - European Office London 
The Barn, Suite 2 
Puckshipton House  
Beechingstoke, Wiltshire 
SN9 6HG  
England  
Tel: +44 (0) 1672 851 619  
Fax: +44 (0) 1672 539 619  
Email: harling@georgia-europe.org
 
Georgia (Germany) 
Ms. Antje Abshoff , Managing Director 
State of Georgia - European Office Munich 
Im Amerika Haus, Karolinenplatz 3 
80333 Munich 
Germany  
Tel: +49 (0) 89 517 027 40 
Fax: +49 (0) 89 517 027 45 
Email: munich@georgia-europe.org 
Website: www.georgia-europe.org  
 
 
Illinois (Belgium) 
Ms. Sharon Stead-Galantino, Managing Director 
Trade & Investment Office 
State of Illinois Western European Office 
Boulevard de la Cambre 28-30, Bte2 
Brussels, B-1000 
Tel: + 32 2 646 57 30 
Fax: + 32 2 646 55 11  
Email: brussels@illinoistrade.org 
Website: www.illinoisbiz.biz 
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Illinois (Poland) 
Mr. Maciej Cybulski, Managing Director 
State of Illinois Central European Office 
Chmielna 8, Suite 310 
00020 Warsaw 
Tel:  + 48 22 827-5961 
Fax: + 48 22-827-7089   
Email: warsaw@illinoistrade.org 
 Illinois@it.com.pl 
Website: www.illinoisbiz.biz/bus/ito/index.html 
 
Indiana (Germany) 
Mr. Michael Krueger 
Executive Director 
Indiana Economic Development Corporation (IEDC) 
Neues Kranzler Eck, 7. Etage 
Kurfürstendamm 21 
D 10719 Berlin 
Tel: +49 (0)30 88 70 64 028 
Fax: +49 (0)30 88 70 61 200 
Email: mkrueger@iedc-europe.eu  
 
Iowa (Germany) 
Ms. Anke Goebel de Mendez, Director 
Mrs. Heike Zoellner, Business Dev. Director 
Iowa European Office 
Grosse Bockenheimer Strasse 21 
60313 Frankfurt 
Tel:  +49  69 28 38 58 
Fax:  +49  69 28 14 93 
Email: iowa@iowa-eu.de 
Website:  www.iowalifechanging.com  
 
Kansas (United Kingdom) 
Joanne Rogers 
Managing Director 
State of Kansas European Office 
Prowse & Company Limited 
Wesley House 
Bull Hill, Leatherhead 
Surrey 
KT22 7AH 
Tel: + 44 (0) 1372 363 386 
Fax: + 44 (0) 1372 860 701 
Email: Joanne@prowse.co.uk  
www.prowse.co.uk 
www.prowseinternational.com 
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Kentucky (Belgium) 
Mr. Paul Pilkauskas, Director 
European Representative Office 
Kentucky Cabinet for Economic Development 
Avenue Louise 149, Box 40 
1050 Brussels 
Tel: +32 2 535 7642 
Fax: +32 2 535 7575 
Email: PaulPilkauskas@KentuckyEurope.com 
Website: www.kentuckyeurope.com, www.thinkkentucky.com  
 
Louisiana (United Kingdom) 
Mr. David F. Smallman, Director 
European Office of Louisiana Economic Development 
Pathfinder Team Consulting Ltd. 
6 Meeting Lane 
Melbourn, Hertfordshire 
SG8 6AN 
Tel: +44 (0)1763 269 671 
Cell: +44 (0)7778 343 164 
U.S. Office no: +1 225 342 5388 
Email: ptc@aol.com or smallman@la.gov  
Website: www.louisianaforward.com  
 
Massachusetts (Germany) 
Mr. Bruce Greenwood, Director Europe 
Massachusetts Office of Int. Trade & Investment 
Am Karlsbad 11 
10785 Berlin 
Tel: +49 30 39 90 25 47 
Fax: +49 30 39 90 25 48 
Email: greenwood@masstradegermany.de 
Website: www.masstradegermany.de 
 
Mississippi (United Kingdom) 
Mr. Richard Price / Mr. Tim Church 
The Courtyard 
7 Francis Grove 
Wimbledon, London SW19 4DW 
Tel: +44 20 8971 6400 
Fax: +44 20 8971 6401 
Email: rprice@saycomms.co.uk 
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State of Missouri (MO):  
Mr. Ian Parker, Director, Europe 
42 College Road 
Epsom, Surrey KT17 4HJ 
Tel  ++44 (0) 78 348 280 35  
e-mail: missouri-europe@dsl.pipex.com 
 
MO Germany:  
Mr. Olaf Amm, Business Development Manager 
Lauterenstraße 37 
55116 Mainz 
Tel.  ++ 49 (0) 6131-62774-21 
Fax  ++ 49 (0) 6131-62774-23 
e-mail: missouri@cibgroup.de 
 
Nevada (United Kingdom) 
Mr. Trevor Bargh 
21 Castle Hill 
Lancaster 
Lancashire LA1 1YN 
Tel: +44 (0) 1524 846847 
Fax: +44 (0) 1524 846836 
E-mail: Trevor.bargh@chartersolutions.co.uk  
 
New Hampshire (United Kingdom)  
Mr. Herbert Enmarch-Williams  
UK Commercial Consul 
2 Ladywood Grange 
Lady Margaret Road 
Sunningdale 
Ascot, Berkshire SL5 9QG 
Tel: +44 (0) 1344 875 571  
Tel: +44 (0) 7860 142685 
Email: hew@inventurecatalyst.com 
 
New York State (United Kingdom) 
Mr. Michael McLoughlin, Director 
New York State Department of Economic Development 
2nd Floor, Laser House 
132-140 Goswell Road 
London, EC1V 3DY 
Tel: +44 (0) 20 7629 2720 
Fax: +44 (0)20 7629 2758 
Email: london@empire.state.ny.us 
 Michael.mcloughlin@nyseurope.com 
Website: www.nylovesbiz.com 
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North Carolina (Germany) 
Mr. John D. Brennan, European Director 
Mr. Guido Esselborn, Trade Director  
Untermainanlage 7 
Frankfurt Am Main, 60329 
Germany 
Tel: +49 69 271 3980 
Fax: +49 69 271 39818 
Email:  jdbrennan@nc-europe.com guesselborn@nc-europe.com  
Website: www.nccommerce.com 
 
 
Ohio (Belguim) 
Mr. Paul Zito, Managing Director 
State of Ohio European Office 
Rue de la Pepineire 1, 4th Floor 
Brussels, B-1000 
Tel: +32 2 512 86 87 
Fax: +32 2 512 66 14 
Email: ohio.europe@skynet.be 
 
Oregon (United Kingdom) 
Mr. Tim Church 
Mrs. Tracy Smith 
Oregon Economic & Community Dev. Dept.  
Grosvenor Gardens House, Suite 197 
35-37 Grosvenor Gardens 
London SW1W 0B7 
Tel: +44 (0)20 76305033, 020 7808 6912 
Fax: + 44 (0)20 7808 6939  
Email: timchurch@edalliance.co.uk 
            traceysmith@edalliance.co.uk  
 
 
Pennsylvania (United Kingdom) 
Mr. Richard J. Kilner, Managing Director 
Pennsylvania European Investment Office 
133, Coombe Lane 
London SW20 0QY 
Tel.:  +44 (0) 2089 446 589 
Fax:  +44 (0) 1347 811 423 
Email: RJKilner@aol.com 
Website: www.NewPA.com 
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Mr. Martin Lewis, Authorized Representative 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Trade Office for the UK, Ireland, and Scandinavia 
133 Coombe Lane 
London SW20 0QY 
Tel:  +44 (0) 20-8944-1122 
Fax:  +44 (0) 20-8944-9400 
Email:  martinlewisconsultants@yahoo.co.uk 
 www.NewPA.com  
 
 
Pennsylvania (Germany, Switzerland, Austria) 
Mr. Tom Beyer, Director 
Pennsylvania Trade Office 
Frankfurter Landstrasse 76 
D-61352 Bad Homburg, Germany 
Tel.: +49 (6172) 92 11 80 
Fax: +49 (6172) 92 11 811 
Email: pennsylvania-info@t-online.de  
Website: www.pennsylvania.de  
 
Puerto Rico (Spain) 
Adolfo Rodríguez Calzada 
Liaison Officer 
Commercial Office of Puerto Rico in Europe 
Serrano, 1, 2º 
28001 Madrid 
Spain 
E-mail: adrodriguez@pridco.com 
Tel.: 34-91-431-21-28 (ext. 64) 
Fax: 34-91-577-52-60 
www.pridco.com 
 
 
Greater Richmond Partnership Inc 
Heather Wells (UK representative) 
Springboard Marketing Ltd 
1 Tonbridge Chambers 
Pembury Road 
Tonbridge 
Kent 
TN9 2HZ 
Tel: 01732363399 
Fax: 01732352304 
Email: heather.wells@springboard-marketing.co.uk  
Website: www.springboard-marketing.co.uk 
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South Carolina (Germany) 
Mr. Ian Forbes-Jones 
Managing Director 
State of South Carolina European Office 
Maxvorstadt Business Plaza 
Karlstrasse 35/VI 
80333 Munich 
Germany 
Tel: +49 89 29 19 17 10 
Fax: +49 89 29 19 17 10 
Email: sceurope@sccommerce.com  
Website: www.sccommerce.com  
 
 
Mr. John Stilwell  
Assistant Director  
State of South Carolina European Office 
Maxvorstadt Business Plaza 
Karlstrasse 35/VI 
80333 Munich 
Germany 
Tel: +49 89 29 19 170 
Fax: +49 89 29 19 17 10 
Email: jstilwell@sccommerce.com  
Website: www.sccommerce.com 
 
Tennessee (United Kingdom) 
Mr Rainer Heumann, Director 
State of Tennessee European Office 
Ligusterweg 6, D-41470 Neuss 
Tel: +49 (0) 2137 786 224 
Fax: +49 (0) 2137 786 223 
Email: heumann@its-tennessee.com 
 contact@its-tennessee.com 
Website: www.state.tn.us/ecd/bizdev_idg_con.htm 
 
State of Virginia 
Matthias Duys  
Director, International Investment, Europe 
Avenue Louise 479, box 55 
B1050 Brussels 
BELGIUM 
Tel: 32-2-647-7433 
Fax: 32-2-647-1463 
Mobile: 32-473-707-734 
mduys@yesvirginia.org 
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Virginia - Fairfax County (United Kingdom)  
Mr. Ross Clarke, Director 
Fairfax County Economic Develoment Authority 
124 Victoria Street 
London SW1E 5LA 
Tel: 020 7630 1913 
Fax: 0870 121 5572 
Email:  info@fairfaxcountyeda.co.uk 
Website: www.fairfaxcountyeda.org 
 
Washington State (United Kingdom) 
Paul Sinclair 
UK Representative 
Washington State Europe Office 
3A Opal Court, Eastlake Park  
Tongwell Street, Fox Milne 
Milton Keynes 
Buckinghamshire 
MK15 0DF 
Tel: 01908 238 001 
Fax: 01908 238 003 
Email: Paul.Sinclair@fti-international.com   
 
 
Washington State (France) 
Ms. Dominique Gervais, Director 
Washington Trade Office -  France 
262 reu du Faubourg Saint 
Honore  
F – 75008 Paris, France 
Tel: +33 1 44 95 72 05 
Fax: + 33 1 44 95 72 06 
Email: waeurope@wanadoo.fr 
 
Washington State (Germany) 
Mr. Florian Renner, Director 
Washington State Germany Office  
Ufer Strasse 47 
55116 Mainz 
Tel: + 49 6131 62774 35 
Fax: + 49 6131 62774 36 
Email: florianr@exportwashington.de  
Website:  www.cted.wa.gov/ (Head Office in the USA), www.exportwashington.com/germany  
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Greater Washington Initiative (GWI) 
Nicola Lewis MBE 
Nicolalewis@bot.org 
www.greaterwashington.org 
 
West Virginia  (Germany) 
Mr. Sven Gerzer, Director 
West Virginia European Office 
Im Amerika Haus 
Karolinenplatz 3 
D-80333 Muchen 
Tel: +49 89 54 884113 
Fax: +49 8954884133 
Email: sgerzer@wvdo.org  
Website: www.wvdo.org 


